Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 1,373 (496) (9,380) (28,610) 113 (53) (1,055) (3,149)
Effect of foreign exchange rate changes on cash and
cash equivalents (314) (5,037) 57 (2,454) 3 (755) 11 (731)
Opening balance cash and cash equivalents 284 16,199 10,666 41,730 29 1,997 1,189 5,069
Closing balance cash and cash equivalents  1,343 10,666 1,343 10,666 145 1,189 145 1,189

Definitions 12 months
Jan-Dec

2019

12 months
Jan-Dec

2018

12 months
Jan-Dec

2019

12 months
Jan-Dec

2018

TSEK TSEK US$000 US$000

Total assets Total assets at period end 657,848 565,154 73,735 66,126

Total equity Total equity including non-controlling interest at period end (255,755) (235,836) (24,318) (23,154)

Interest bearing debt Total interest bearing debt at the period end 781,980 704,633 83,928 78,546

Employees at period end - 550 455 550 455

EBITDA Earnings Before Interest, Tax, Depreciation, Amortization and any
Impairment

68,242 (14,194) 7,211 (1,714)

Per share data

Earnings per share (SEK, USD) Net result after tax for the period divided by the average number
of outstanding shares for the period before dilution

(0.06) (0.96) (0.01) (0.11)

Equity per share (SEK, USD) Equity excluding non-controlling interests at the period end divided
by the number of outstanding shares at the period end

(2.59) (2.39) (0.25) (0.23)

AURIANT MINING INTERIM REPORT Q4 2019   15

Q4
Oct-Dec

2019

Q4
Oct-Dec

2018

12 months
Jan-Dec

2019

12 months
Jan-Dec

2018

Q4
Oct-Dec

2019

Q4
Oct-Dec

2018

12 months
Jan-Dec

2019

12 months
Jan-Dec

2018
   TSEK TSEK TSEK TSEK US$000 US$000 US$000 US$000

Operating income  180 180 720 720 19 20 76 83
Total income  180 180 720 720 19 20 76 83

External expenses  (864) (1,695) (4,883) (5,511) (89) (194) (516) (634)
Employee benefit expenses  (414) (723) (2,797) (2,960) (43) (80) (296) (341)
Total operating costs  (1,278) (2,418) (7,680) (8,471) (132) (274) (812) (975)

Operating profit/(loss)  (1,098) (2,238) (6,960) (7,751) (113) (254) (736) (892)

Net financial items  6,219 (11,969) 20,083 (40,271) 648 (1,328) 2,123 (4,634)
Profit/(Loss) before income tax  5,121 (14,207) 13,123 (48,022) 535 (1,582) 1,387 (5,526)

Income tax  200 - - - 21 - - -
Net profit/(loss) for the period  5,321 (14,207) 13,123 (48,022) 556 (1,582) 1,387 (5,526)

Q4
Oct-Dec

2019

Q4
Oct-Dec

2018

12 months
Jan-Dec

2019

12 months
Jan-Dec

2018

Q4
Oct-Dec

2019

Q4
Oct-Dec

2018

12 months
Jan-Dec

2019

12 months
Jan-Dec

2018
   TSEK TSEK TSEK TSEK US$000 US$000 US$000 US$000

Net profit/loss for the period  5,321 (14,207)  13,123 (48,022) 556 (1,582) 1,387 (5,526)

Translation differences  - - - - 2,051 (557) (1,526) (3,920)
Total comprehensive income for the period  5,321 (14,207) 13,123 (48,022) 2,607 (2,139) (139) (9,446)

December 31,

 2019
December 31,

 2018
December 31,

 2019
December 31,

2018

  TSEK TSEK US$000 US$000

ASSETS

FIXED ASSETS
Financial fixed assets 775,886 737,113 83,275 82,166
Total fixed assets 775,886 737,113 83,275 82,166

CURRENT ASSETS
Current receivables 1,371 1,191 147 133
Cash and bank 1,081 175 116 20
Total current assets 2,452 1,366 263 153

TOTAL ASSETS 778,338 738,479 83,538 82,319

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

EQUITY 386,735 373,612 41,508 41,647

LONG-TERM LIABILITIES 329,251 307,891 35,338 34,321

CURRENT LIABILITIES 62,352 56,976 6,692 6,351

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 778,338 738,479 83,538 82,319

AURIANT MINING INTERIM REPORT Q4 2019   16

TSEK Share capital
Statutory

reserve

Share
premium

reserve

Translation
difference

reserve
Retained
earnings

Net
income for
the period Total equity

Equity as at December 31, 2017   8,420   266,306   725,562   -   (651,794)   15,598   364,092

 Profit/(loss) brought forward   -   -   -   -   15,598 (15,598) -

Comprehensive income
Net profit/(loss) for the period   -   -   -   -   -   (48,022)   (48,022)
Other comprehensive income   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Total comprehensive income for the period   -   -   -   -   -   (48,022)   (48,022)

Transactions with owners in their capacity as owners
Proceeds from share issued 2,678 - 54,855 - - - 57,533
Warrants and options issue   -   -   9   -   -   -   9

Total transactions with owners in their capacity as owners   2,678   -   54,864   -   -   -   57,542

Equity as at December 31, 2018   11,098   266,306   780,426   -   (636,196)   (48,022)   373,612

Profit/(loss) brought forward   -   -   -   -   (48,022) 48,022 -

Comprehensive income
Net profit/(loss) for the period   -   -   -   -   - 13,123 13,123
Other comprehensive income   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Total comprehensive income for the period   -   -   -   -   -   13,123 13,123

Transactions with owners in their capacity as owners
Warrants and options issue   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Total transactions with owners in their capacity as owners   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Equity as at December 31, 2019   11,098   266,306   780,426   -   (684,218) 13,123 386,735

US$000 Share capital
Statutory

reserve

Share
premium

reserve

Translation
difference

reserve
Retained
earnings

Net
income for
the period Total equity

Equity as at December 31, 2017 1,117 40,872 107,409 (5,571) (101,423) 1,825 44,229

 Profit/(loss) brought forward   -   -   -   -   1,825   (1,825)   -

Comprehensive income
Net profit/(loss) for the period   -   -   -   -   -   (5,526)   (5,526)
Other comprehensive income   -   -   -   (3,920)   -   -   (3,920)

Total comprehensive income for the period   -   -   -   (3,920)   -   (5,526)   (9,446)

Transactions with owners in their capacity as owners
Proceeds from share issued 319 - 6,544 - - - 6,863
Warrants and options issue   -   -   1   -   -   -   1

Total transactions with owners in their capacity as owners   -   -   6,545   -   -   -   6,864

Equity as at December 31, 2018   1,436   40,872   113,954   (9,491)   (99,598)   (5,526)   41,647

Profit/(loss) brought forward   -   -   -   -   (5,526)   5,526   -

Comprehensive income
Net profit/(loss) for the period   -   -   -   - - 1,387 1,387
Other comprehensive income   -   -   -   (1,526) - - (1,526)

Total comprehensive income for the period   -   -   -   (1,526) - 1,387 (139)

Transactions with owners in their capacity as owners
Warrants and options issue   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Total transactions with owners in their capacity as owners   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Equity as at December 31, 2019   1,436   40,872   113,954   (11,017) (105,124) 1,387 41,508

AURIANT MINING INTERIM REPORT Q4 2019   17

Q4
Oct-Dec

2019

Q4
Oct-Dec

2018

12 months
Jan-Dec

2019

12 months
Jan-Dec

2018

Q4
Oct-Dec

2019

Q4
Oct-Dec

2018

12 months
Jan-Dec

2019

12 months
Jan-Dec

2018
  TSEK TSEK TSEK TSEK US$000 US$000 US$000 US$000

OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Receipts from customers 180 432 720 1,536 19 48 76 174
VAT and other reimbursement 52 33 279 554 5 4 30 64